orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark <u>Office</u>	
RECORDATION FOR		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Haruki UEHARA	Name: Yamaha Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	10-1, Nakazawa-cho Hamamatsu-Shi, Shizuoka-Ken	
Execution Date(s): July 1, 2004	Hamamatsu-Sni, Snizuoka-Nen 430-8650	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name	JAPAN	
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City:	
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No affached:	
	This document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/910.017	B. Patetit No.(5)	
10/3 10/4 1/		
Additional numbers attached	Yes XNo	
	, LITTE III	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: David L. Fehrman	40.00	
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address; Aity. Dkt.: 393032046200 Street Address: 555 West Fifth Street	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Sueet Address. 555 West I IIII Sueet	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: Los Angeles	8. Payment Information	
State: CA Zip: 90013-1024	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
Phone Number: (213) 892-5601	Expiration Date 03-1952	
Fax Number: (213) 892-5454 Email Address: DFehrman@mofo.com	b, Deposit Account Number 03-1952 Authorized User Name David L. Fehrman	
9. Signature:	August 4, 2006	
Signature	August 4, 2000 Date	
David L. Fehrman - 28,600	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	sneet, sijacriments, and documents.	
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmit	ted to the Patent and Trademark Office, facsimile no. (571) 273-	
0140, on the date shown below.	1	
Dated: August 4, 2006 Signature:	(Beverly S. Carler)	
1		

la-872381

PATENT REEL: 018067 FRAME: 0793

700279913

RECORDED: 08/04/2006

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No. 3930 3 - 20462a

		(1) Haruki UEHARA (5)	
(1-B)	Insert Name(s)	(1) HAT GAT GAT (6) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7) (7	
	of Inventor(s)	(4)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s)	
		ro sesion, and hereby does assign, transier and ser over to	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee		
(10)	Insert state of	a corporation duly organized under and (10) pursuant to the law of Japan (10) pursuant to the law of Japan	
	Incorporation of Assignee Insert address of	10-1, Nakazawa-cno, namamatsu-smr,	
	Assignee	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, the entire worldwide right right.	
/12\ leset Identificat	Insert Identification of	(42) CACHEM FOR SYNCHRONOLISIA PRODUCTING TRANSPORTED VIDENZE	
(12)	Invention, such as Title	IMAGES AND AUDIO-VISUAL STATION INCORPORATED THEREIN	
	Case Number of Foreign Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the	
	•	United States of America (13) on	
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) 611	
contin	urino or divisional apolicati	agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any ons thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such deem necessary or expedient.	
		" acceptation with any interference which may	
be de	salarad assassing this appli	cation of continuation of division thereof and to cooperate with the re-array	
way p	possible in obtaining evidence	s and going forward with such interestation.	
	3) The undersigned	agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be	
nece:	ssary in connection with clair ar agreements.	agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and portation of Industrial Property or ms or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or	
31111112		agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	
valid	4) The undersigned United States patent to the A	sgree(s) to perform an ammente acts which they are restricted as a signeet.	
		the sector and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any and all	
Lette			
there	of to the said Assignee, as A	es resulting from said application of any division of division to estimate the setting from said application of any division of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to essigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement	
in co	ey me emile interest nereit a nflict herewith.	bolghoo, and the control of the cont	
	6) The undersigned	hereby grant(s)	
	θ) NG GUGGISIĞIYGE	,	
	David L. Fehrman, Reg. No. 28,600; Vincent J. Belusko, Reg. No. 30,820; Martin M.		
	No. 45,160; Todd 🕏	V. Wight, Reg. No. 43,21a; and Robert R. Co. pa, 10g. 10d.	
сотј	niv with the rules of the Unite	is assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to d States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.	
Date	July 1, 2004	Signature of Inventor Haruki Vehara	
Date	:	Signature of Inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	
Date	Signature of Inventor		
Date	Signature of Inventor		
Date	the section of largeston		
Ďate	e:	Signature of Inventor	
Date		Signature of Inventor	
<u> </u>	<u></u>		

PATENT REEL: 018067 FRAME: 0794